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$t. Mary & St. Michael Parish Church New Ross Christmas Masses & Services

Sunday 30th November:
First Sunday of Advent we light the candle of HOPE.
Mass in Mount Carmel @ 8.00am.
Mass in Parish Church @ 9.00am, 10.00am & 12.00 Noon

Sunday 7th December:
Second Sunday of Advent we light the candle of PEACE.
Mass in Mount Carmel @ 8.00am.
Mass in Parish Church @ 9.00am, 10.00am & 12.00 Noon

Monday 8th December - Holy Day Feast of the Immaculate Conception:
Mass in Mount Carmel @ 8.00am.
Mass in Parish Church @ 10.00am & 1.05pm.
Parish Office Closed.
Sunday 14th December:
Third Sunday of Advent we light the candle of JOY.
Mass in Mount Carmel @ 8.00am.
Mass in Parish Church @ 9.00am, 10.00am & 12.00 Noon

Thursday 18th December:
CBS Carol Service @ 2.30pm

Saturday 20th December:
Mass in Parish Church@ 10.00am & 5.00pm.

“Gloria In Excelsis” Event 1.00 - 4.00pm.
Polish Mass in Parish Church @ 7.00pm.
Sunday 21st December:

Fourth Sunday of Advent we light the candle of LOVE.
Mass in Mount Carmel @ 8.00am.
Mass in Parish Church @ 9.00am, 10.00am & 12.00 Noon.

Monday 22nd December:
Reconciliation Service @ 7.00pm
Tuesday 23rd December:

Adoration after 10.00am Mass until 8.00pm
Parish Office closing @ 12..00 Noon & will re-open on
Wednesday 7th January 2026 @ 10.30am.
Christmas Eve Wednesday 24th December:

Advent Liturgy we light the candle of LIGHT
Confessions between 1.00pm - 4.00pm
5.00pm & 7.00pm in Parish Church & 8.00pm in Mount Carmel.
Polish Mass in Parish Church @ 9.00pm.
Christmas Day Thursday 25th December:

Mass in Mount Carmel @ 8.00am.
Mass in Parish Church @ 9.00am, 10.00am & 12.00 Noon.
No Vocations Holy Hour @ 3.00pm.

Friday 26th December:
Mass in Parish Church @ 10.00am.
Polish Mass @ 6.00pm.
Wednesday 31st December:
Monthly Parish Coffee Morning after 10.00 Mass in the Sacristy.

HAPPY CHRISTMAS TO YOU ALL




